[A |
™. 4
250 HE
ot 7

&

Studies on the Thelytokous Parthenogenesis

in the Scorpion, Liocheles australasiae (Fabricius)

Kazunori YAMAZAKI

A dissertation submitted to the Doctoral Program
in Biological Sciences, the University of Tsukuba

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Science)

&

bl

'f] e January, 2001
& | s 01301554

K |n




Contents

Abstract

General Introduction

Part 1. Virgin Births Repeated through Generations
and in the Individual Females
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Materials and Methods
1.3 Results
1.3.1 Virgin births repeated through generations
1.3.1.1 Separate rearing from the first
through the fourth generation
1.3.1.2 Formation of the ovary and female germ cells
1.3.2 Virgin births repeated in the individual females
1.3.2.1 Ovaries and ovarian diverticula in virgins
1.3.2.2 Histology of the female reproductive systems

1.4 Discussion

11

11

11

12

14

14

16

18



Part 2. EggMaturation and Parthenogenetic Start of Embryogenesis
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Materials and Methods
2.3 Results
2.3.1 Histology in maturing oocytes and descendants
2.3.2 Karyology in maturing oocytes and descendants
2.3.3 DNA quantification in maturing oocytes and descendants

2.4  Discussion
General Discussion
Acknowledgments
Literature Cited

Figures

20

21

24

24

27

31

34

38

40

46



