1A 2507 (HG) 2000

Studies on the Thelytokous Parthenogenesis in the Scorpion, *Liocheles australasiae* (Fabricius)

## Kazunori YAMAZAKI

A dissertation submitted to the Doctoral Program in Biological Sciences, the University of Tsukuba in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Science)

寄山崎一憲 氏

January, 2001

01301554

## Contents

Abstract	1
General Introduction	3
Part 1. Virgin Births Repeated through Generations	
and in the Individual Females	6
1.1 Introduction	6
1.2 Materials and Methods	9
1.3 Results	1 <b>1</b>
1.3.1 Virgin births repeated through generations	11
1.3.1.1 Separate rearing from the first	
through the fourth generation	11
1.3.1.2 Formation of the ovary and female germ cells	12
1.3.2 Virgin births repeated in the individual females	14
1.3.2.1 Ovaries and ovarian diverticula in virgins	14
1.3.2.2 Histology of the female reproductive systems	16
1.4 Discussion	18

Part 2.	Egg Maturation and Parthenogenetic Start of Embryogenesis	20
2.1	Introduction	20
2.2	Materials and Methods	21
2.3	Results	24
2.3	Histology in maturing oocytes and descendants	24
2.3	8.2 Karyology in maturing oocytes and descendants	27
2.3	B.3 DNA quantification in maturing occytes and descendants	29
2.4	Discussion	31
General	Discussion	34
Acknow	ledgments	38
Literatu	are Cited	40
Figures		46